Notice of names of persons appearing to be owners of funds held by Arlington, MA, and deemed abandoned

NAME

Aronson, Richard
Auditore, Anthony
Borque, Darren J.
Boudreau-Trs, Edward
Boyle, John

Carney, Edward H.
Chen, Yen-Ting
Comcast C/o 3PPP
Comella's

Comm of Massachuesetts DCR
Darhoua, Eddine Dalah
Deasy, Michelle
Drake, Robyn

Duryea, Karen A.
Ellsworth, Christopher
Ferrara, Michael

Fico, Teresa

Fitch, Laura Smart
Flanders, Kevin

Flynn, Dennis

Goble, Wendy C.
Guarino, Anthony
Holewinski, Emily M.
Hronas, loannis V.
Huebner, Alexander M.
Hutchins, Matthew
Jospeh, Alfred Jeanpaul
Kai, Shinichi

Kelland, Cheryl
Kratylos Technologies

AMOUNT

$19.76

$311.26

$45.00
$18.01
$33.13

$227.00

$22.76
$14.95

$111.89

$25.00
$20.83
$44.37
$70.00
$23.32

$1.76
$34.27
$29.14
$52.50
$32.58
$62.00
$58.34
$12.87
§75.35
§73.97
$40.00
$10.00
$27.50
$18.73
$70.00
$10.35

;/ Pursuant to Mass General Law 200A, Stephen J. Gilligan, Treasurer for the Town of Arlington hereby serves notices of names of persons or vendors appearing
2. to be owners of funds held by the Town of Arlington, MA and deemed abandoned. To claim funds, a written request is required. Information required is
acknowledgement of ownership, full name, and current mailing address. Request can be sent to kreilly@town.arlington.ma.us, or mailed to Karen Reilly,
Robbins Memorial Town Hall, 730 Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476. Amounts not claimed by September 1, 2017 will be deemed abandoned.

NAME AMOUNT
Krishnan, Aadithya $80.20
Lawton, Estate of Carol $14.17
Leigh & Harris LLC $322.42
Lewis, Dennis $45.94
Lixin, Zheng & Xiaohong, Zhou $200.00
Mahat, Puspa R. $7.50
McGarry lll, James F. $37.16
Mettera, Peter J. $21.25
Miyagi, Daisuke $40.63
Morgenson, Andrew E. $11.03
Preston, David $23.78
Reilly, Carolyn $61.14
Rekrut, Michael P. $19.38
Saledas, George $70.13
Schoenfield, Arnold Lewis $57.50
Select Portfolio C/O Lereta $14.77
Singleton, Jessica L. $9.32
Sovie, Keith M. $30.00
Spencer, Kimberly Ann $37.00
Stromsten, Sean B. $118.18
Taranto, Joseph $50.00
Tozzi, Sydnei P. $68.75
Tully, Kaitlyn S. $30.63
Varney, Ellen $5.29
Wakelin, Dawn M. $33.75
Wang, Rujing $9.37
Wang, Ruyi $12.70
Wang, Xiohang $178.13
Yang, Gensheng $27.60
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