Notice of names of persons appearing to be owners of funds held by Arlington, MA, and deemed abandoned

Robbins Memorial Town Hall, 730 Massachusetts Avenue, Arlington, MA 02476. Amounts not claimed by September 1, 2017 will be deemed abandoned.

NAME	AMOUNT	NAME	AMOUNT
Aronson, Richard	\$19.76	Krishnan, Aadithya	\$80.20
Auditore, Anthony	\$311.26	Lawton, Estate of Carol	\$14.17
Borque, Darren J.	\$45.00	Leigh & Harris LLC	\$322.42
Boudreau-Trs, Edward	\$18.01	Lewis, Dennis	\$45.94
Boyle, John	\$33.13	Lixin, Zheng & Xiaohong, Zhou	\$200.00
Carney, Edward H.	\$227.00	Mahat, Puspa R.	\$7.50
Chen, Yen-Ting	\$22.76	McGarry III, James F.	\$37.16
Comcast C/o 3PPP	\$14.95	Mettera, Peter J.	\$21.25
Comella's	\$111.89	Miyagi, Daisuke	\$40.63
Comm of Massachuesetts DCR	\$25.00	Morgenson, Andrew E.	\$11.03
Darhoua, Eddine Dalah	\$20.83	Preston, David	\$23.78
Deasy, Michelle	\$44.37	Reilly, Carolyn	\$61.14
Drake, Robyn	\$70.00	Rekrut, Michael P.	\$19.38
Duryea, Karen A.	\$23.32	Saledas, George	\$70.13
Ellsworth, Christopher	\$1.76	Schoenfield, Arnold Lewis	\$57.50
Ferrara, Michael	\$34.27	Select Portfolio C/O Lereta	\$14.77
Fico, Teresa	\$29.14	Singleton, Jessica L.	\$9.32
Fitch, Laura Smart	\$52.50	Sovie, Keith M.	\$30.00
Flanders, Kevin	\$32.58	Spencer, Kimberly Ann	\$37.00
Flynn, Dennis	\$62.00	Stromsten, Sean B.	\$118.18
Goble, Wendy C.	\$58.34	Taranto, Joseph	\$50.00
Guarino, Anthony	\$12.87	Tozzi, Sydnei P.	\$68.75
Holewinski, Emily M.	\$75.35	Tully, Kaitlyn S.	\$30.63
Hronas, Ioannis V.	\$73.97	Varney, Ellen	\$5.29
Huebner, Alexander M.	\$40.00	Wakelin, Dawn M.	\$33.75
Hutchins, Matthew	\$10.00	Wang, Rujing	\$9.37
Jospeh, Alfred Jeanpaul	\$27.50	Wang, Ruyi	\$12.70
Kai, Shinichi	\$18.73	Wang, Xiohang	\$178.13
Kelland, Cheryl	\$70.00	Yang, Gensheng	\$27.60
Kratylos Technologies	\$10.35		